507615786 11/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7662679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAIR ADATO	11/24/2022
RAN ACHITUV	11/24/2022
EYAL GUTFLAISH	11/24/2022
DVIR YERUSHALMI	11/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIA ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE LTD	
Street Address:	126 IGAL ALON STREET	
Internal Address:	BUILDING B, SECOND FLOOR	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6744332	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17986347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034230235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 910/911

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08827-P0003A NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ROY D. GROSS** /Roy D. Gross/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 11/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment (bria.0007-0010)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061883 FRAME: 0099

507615786

source=Executed Assignment (bria.0007-0010)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (bria.0007-0010)#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment (bria.0007-0010)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061883 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention as disclosed and claimed in the application(s) identified below in this paragraph:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Country of Filing
PCT/IL2022/051189	Nov. 9, 2022	FACILITATING GENERATION AND USAGE OF VISUAL CONTENT	WIPO
17/986,347	Nov. 14, 2022	ATTRIBUTING GENERATED VISUAL CONTENT TO TRAINING EXAMPLES	us
17/986,378	Nov. 14, 2022	IDENTIFYING VISUAL CONTENTS USED FOR TRAINING OF INFERENCE MODELS	US
17/986,399	Nov. 14, 2022	TRANSFORMING NON-REALISTIC VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS TO REALISTIC VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS	US
17/986,422	Nov. 14, 2022	DETERMINING A DEGREE OF REALISM OF AN ARTIFICIALLY GENERATED VISUAL CONTENT	US

WHEREAS, BRIA ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE LTD, a corporation of Israel whose post office address is 126 Igal Alon Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 6744332 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) disclosed in the above-captioned applications, and all applications claiming priority to this application, including all subsequent divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 061883 FRAME: 0101 AND, IWe HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

You Ash
Signature
Yair Adato
Print Name
241/11222
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2
PASSIGNOR (III WILLIAM) 2
Signature
Dvir Yerushalmi
Print Name
**
24111222
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3
ASSIGNOR (III. e.i.co.) a
N. A
RemAditur
Signature
man a whiten
Ran Achituv Prigt Name
34111223
Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) §

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4
ta l
Signature
Efrat Taig
Print Name
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5
Signature
-
Bar Fingerman Print Name
AVW 212
Execution Date **
war and the second
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6
Signature
Eyal Gutflaish Print Name
ALLA ALA
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7
.02
Signature
Shahar Gad-Shriki
Print Name
Execution Date

PATENT REEL: 061883 FRAME: 0103 ASSIGNEE NAME:

BRIA ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE LTD

Signature:

10m pm

Printed Name:

Yair Adato

Corporate Title:

CEO

Date:

-666(NV46

PATENT REEL: 061883 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/26/2022